Suzette Heinrich and Janet Aldrich, in care of their designated counsel. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that Defendants Suzette Heinrich and Janet Aldrich, in care 

of their designated counsel, will disburse from said insurance proceeds under Policy 

No. 014172652, a total of Thirty Five Thousand Dollars ($35,000.00) payable to Defendants 

Christopher Pitcher and Richard Pitcher, in care of their designated counsel, pursuant to the terms 

of the settlement agreement between the parties. 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

Dated:     June 3, 2015                                /s/ Gary S.